Start
08:00
08:00
09:00
09:30
10:00
10:40
11:30
12:00
12:10
13:00
13:40
14:40
16:10
17:20
17:30
18:00

Finish

11:00
11:00
09:30
10:00
10:40
11:20
11:45
12:50
12:30
13:30
14:30
16:00
17:10
17:50
17:50
18:20
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Duration

3:00
3:00
0:30
0:30
0:40
0:40
0:15
0:50
0:20
0:30
0:50
1:20
1:00
0:30
0:20
0:20

Programme

Administrative check
Scrutineering

Driver's Briefing (briefing room)
Extrication Exercise

Free practice 1 (Bronze and Silver Drivers only)

Free practice 1 (All Drivers)
Warm up VIP+Press rides
VIP+Press rides part 1

Driver's Briefing (tent Suzuki Paddock)
Free practice 1

VIP+Press rides part 2

Free practice 2

Free practice (Press rides only)
Free practice 2

Driver's Briefing (briefing room)
Free practice 1

Friday, 26 August 2016

Series

Page 1

Int.

FIA ETRC and Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria
FIA ETRC and Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria
Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship

00:00
00:10
00:15

00:10
00:10
00:20
00:10
00:10

Saturday, 27. August 2016

Start
08:20
09:15
09:45
10:50
11:15
11:45
12:40
12:45
13:15
13:45
14:15
14:45
14:30
15:15
15:45
16:15
16:45
16:30
17:15

Finish
09:00
09:35
10:35
11:10
11:25
12:40
13:16
13:00
13:45
14:15
14:30
15:00
15:05
15:45
16:15
16:30
17:00
17:15
18:15

Duration
0:40
0:20
0:50
0:20
0:10
0:55
0:35
0:15
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:15
0:35
0:30
0:30
0:15
0:15
0:45
1:00

Programme

Timed practice

Free practice 2

PARADE

Timed practice 1 (Q1)

"SUPER POLE" (first 10 drivers from Q1)
Quialifying

Break

Autograph Session (Fan Village)

Pre-Grid

Championship Race 1 (11 laps=48,191 km)
Podium Championship Race 1

Post Race Conference (Fan Village)

Race 1 (25 mins + 1 lap)

Pre-Grid

Championship Race 2 (11 laps=48,191 km)
Podium Championship Race 2

Post Race Conference (Fan Village)
Starting Procedure

Qualifying Race

Series

Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Trucks

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup (live TV)

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria
FIA European Truck Racing Championship

FIA European Truck Racing Championship (live TV

FIA European Truck Racing Championship
FIA European Truck Racing Championship
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup (live TV)
Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup (live TV)

Int.
00:15
00:10
00:15
00:05
00:20
00:05

00:15
00:00
00:15

00:10
00:00
00:15

00:00
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Sunday, 28. August 2016

Start Finish Duration Programme Series Int.
08:30 08:45 0:15 Warm-up FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:15
09:00 09:20 0:20 Warm-up Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup 00:25
09:45 10:05 0:20 Timed practice 2 (Q2) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:05
10:10 10:20 0:10 "SUPER POLE" (first 10 drivers from Q2) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:25
10:45 11:20 0:35 Race 2 (25 mins + 1 lap) Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria 00:25
12:00 12:15 0:15 Autograph Session (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

11:45 12:30 0:45 Starting Procedure Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup (live TV) 00:00
12:30 13:30 1:00 Main Race Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup (live TV) 00:10
13:40 14:10 0:30 Pre-Grid FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:00
14:10 14:40 0:30 Championship Race 3 (11 laps=48,191 km) FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:15
14:40 14:55 0:15 Podium Championship Race 3 FIA European Truck Racing Championship

15:10 15:25 0:15 Post Race Conference (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

14:55 15:30 0:35 Race 3 (25 mins + 1 lap) Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria 00:10
15:40 16:20 0:40 PARADE Trucks 00:10
16:30 17:00 0:30 Pre-Grid FIA European Truck Racing Championship 00:00
17:00 17:30 0:30 Championship Race 4 (11 laps=48,191 km) FIA European Truck Racing Championship (live TV 00:00
17:30 17:45 0:15 Podium Championship Race 4 FIA European Truck Racing Championship

18:00 18:15 0:15 Post Race Conference (Fan Village) FIA European Truck Racing Championship

17:30

End of Track Activities




