

FIA EUROPEAN TRUCK RACING CHAMPIONSHIP



Detailed Timetable - DRAFT 9 - 11 August 2016 | subject to FIA approval

<u>Page 1</u>

	Friday, 26 August 2016							
Start	Finish	Duration	Programme	Series	Int.			
08:00	11:00	3:00	Administrative check	FIA ETRC and Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria				
08:00	11:00	3:00	Scrutineering	FIA ETRC and Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria				
09:00	09:30	0:30	Driver's Briefing (briefing room)	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup				
09:30	10:00	0:30	Extrication Exercise	FIA European Truck Racing Championship				
10:00	- 10:40	0:40	Free practice 1 (Bronze and Silver Drivers only)	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	00:00			
10:40	11:20	0:40	Free practice 1 (All Drivers)	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	00:10			
11:30	- 11:45	0:15	Warm up VIP+Press rides	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15			
12:00	- 12:50	0:50	VIP+Press rides part 1	FIA European Truck Racing Championship				
12:10	- 12:30	0:20	Driver's Briefing (tent Suzuki Paddock)	Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria				
13:00	- 13:30	0:30	Free practice 1	Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria				
13:40	- 14:30	0:50	VIP+Press rides part 2	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:10			
14:40	- 16:00	1:20	Free practice 2	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	00:10			
16:10	- 17:10	1:00	Free practice (Press rides only)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:20			
17:20	- 17:50	0:30	Free practice 2	Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria	00:10			
17:30 -	- 17:50	0:20	Driver's Briefing (briefing room)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:10			
18:00	- 18:20	0:20	Free practice 1	FIA European Truck Racing Championship				

	Saturday, 27. August 2016						
Start	Finish	Duration	Programme	Series	Int.		
08:20 -	09:00	0:40	Timed practice	Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria	00:15		
09:15 -	09:35	0:20	Free practice 2	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:10		
09:45 -	10:35	0:50	PARADE	Trucks	00:15		
10:50 -	11:10	0:20	Timed practice 1 (Q1)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:05		
11:15 -	11:25	0:10	"SUPER POLE" (first 10 drivers from Q1)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:20		
11:45 -	12:40	0:55	Qualifying	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup (live TV)	00:05		
12:40 -	13:15	0:35	Break				
12:45 -	13:00	0:15	Autograph Session (Fan Village)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15		
13:15 -	13:45	0:30	Pre-Grid	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:00		
13:45 -	14:15	0:30	Championship Race 1 (11 laps=48,191 km)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15		
14:15 -	14:30	0:15	Podium Championship Race 1	FIA European Truck Racing Championship			
14:45 -	15:00	0:15	Post Race Conference (Fan Village)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship			
14:30 -	15:05	0:35	Race 1 (25 mins + 1 lap)	Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria	00:10		
15:15 -	15:45	0:30	Pre-Grid	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:00		
15:45 -	16:15	0:30	Championship Race 2 (11 laps=48,191 km)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship (live TV	00:15		
16:15 -	16:30	0:15	Podium Championship Race 2	FIA European Truck Racing Championship			
16:45 -	17:00	0:15	Post Race Conference (Fan Village)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship			
16:30 -	17:15	0:45	Starting Procedure	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup (live TV)	00:00		
17:15 -	18:15	1:00	Qualifying Race	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup (live TV)			



FIA EUROPEAN TRUCK RACING CHAMPIONSHIP



Detailed Timetable - DRAFT 9 - 11 August 2016 | subject to FIA approval

Page 2

	Sunday, 28. August 2016							
Start	Finish	Duration	Programme	Series	Int.			
08:30 -	08:45	0:15	Warm-up	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15			
09:00 -	09:20	0:20	Warm-up	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup	00:25			
09:45 -	10:05	0:20	Timed practice 2 (Q2)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:05			
10:10 -	10:20	0:10	"SUPER POLE" (first 10 drivers from Q2)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:25			
10:45 -	11:20	0:35	Race 2 (25 mins + 1 lap)	Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria	00:25			
12:00 -	12:15	0:15	Autograph Session (Fan Village)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship				
11:45 -	12:30	0:45	Starting Procedure	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup (live TV)	00:00			
12:30 -	13:30	1:00	Main Race	Blancpain GT Series Sprint Cup (live TV)	00:10			
13:40 -	14:10	0:30	Pre-Grid	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:00			
14:10 -	14:40	0:30	Championship Race 3 (11 laps=48,191 km)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:15			
14:40 -	14:55	0:15	Podium Championship Race 3	FIA European Truck Racing Championship				
15:10 -	15:25	0:15	Post Race Conference (Fan Village)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship				
14:55 -	15:30	0:35	Race 3 (25 mins + 1 lap)	Swift Cup Europe and Suzuki Cup Austria	00:10			
15:40 -	16:20	0:40	PARADE	Trucks	00:10			
16:30 -	17:00	0:30	Pre-Grid	FIA European Truck Racing Championship	00:00			
17:00 -	17:30	0:30	Championship Race 4 (11 laps=48,191 km)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship (live TV	00:00			
17:30 -	17:45	0:15	Podium Championship Race 4	FIA European Truck Racing Championship				
18:00 -	18:15	0:15	Post Race Conference (Fan Village)	FIA European Truck Racing Championship				
17:30			End of Track Activities					